Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
Ale	xanuria, VA 22313-1430		Att	orney Docket No. 133269				
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Mitsuaki SUZUKI Kohichi NONOYAMA Yoshinori ARAO  B. Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	MINEBEA 4106-73, O MIYOTA-N	d address of receiving party: CO., LTD. AZA MIYOTA MACHI, KITASAKU-GUN 3890293, JAPAN				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additiona	al name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No				
	Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  B. Execution Date: All: August	Merger Change of Name  9, 2007						
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/79	95,479	B. Patent No	o.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No							
	C. Title of Application: <u>INVERTER TRANSFORMER</u>							
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>			arge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PI P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	320 i-6400		erpayment or charge any underpayment to number 15-0461.				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belioriginal document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,0 James E. Golladay, II, Registration N	) ) )75		and any attached copy is a true copy of the  August 20, 2007				

PATENT REEL: 019720 FRAME: 0841

**RECORDED: 08/20/2007** 

## ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert	(1) <u>Mits</u>	uaki SUZUKI	(5)	<u> </u>		
. ,	Name(s) of	(2) <u>Koh</u> i	ichi NONOYAMA				
	Inventor(s)	(3) <u>Yosh</u>	inori ARAO	(7)	and		
	,	(4)		(8)			
		I	n consideration of the sum	of one dollar (\$1.00) and	other good and valuable considerations paid		
		to eacl	h of the undersigned, the u	ındersigned agree(s) to ass	ign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set		
		over to	o				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) Minebe	a Co., Ltd.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 4106-73	Oaza Miyota, Miyo	ota-machi, Kitasaku	gun, Nagano 3890293, Japan		
(10)		(hereinafter design	gnated as the Assignee) t	he entire right, title and i	nterest for the United States of America as		
					s for patent including any and all divisions,		
					ions, reissues and reexamination certificates		
			ed on the invention know				
(11)	Insert Identification,		TER TRANSFORME				
(11)	such as Title, Case	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
	Number or Foreign						
	Application Number	(Case No. 133	269	)			
	1 ppiloudoux 1 (mino 2-			cuted an application for pa	tent in the United States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of	101	,				
(12)	Signing of Application	(12) on Augu	st 9, 2007				
	organis of rippiession	(12) 0	<u></u>		-		
(13)	Alternative						
(13)	identification for	(13) U.S. applica	ntion Serial Number	1/795,479			
	filed applications	filed					
	med apparent			·			
1)	The undersigned agre	e(s) to execute all par	pers necessary in connection	with the application and any c	ontinuing, divisional or reissue applications for the		
-,	invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem						
	necessary.						
2)		ee(s) to execute all p	apers necessary in connection	n with any interference which	h may be declared concerning this application or		
-/							
	continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.						
The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or papers.							
٠,					•		
the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexample.							
• /	valid United States Patent to the		•	•			
5)		_	request(s) the Director of Pat	ents to issue any and all Lette	rs Patents of the United States resulting from said		
-,				erest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have)			
					ecute, any agreements in conflict herewith.		
6					signment any further identification which may be		
-/	necessary or desirable in order						
	In witness whereof, execute	d by the undersign	ed on the date(s) opposite	the undersigned name(s).			
Date	August 9,2007 Nan	ne of Inventor	Mitsnaki	Suzulei	(SEAL)		
Date	August 9, 2007Nan	ne of Inventor	koichi No	no ya ma	(SEAL)		
Date	August 9, 2007Nam August 9, 2007Nam	ne of Inventor	Tushinovi Ar	ao	(SEAL)		
	Nan						
	This assignment should pref	ferably be signed b	efore: (a) a Notary Public	if within the U.S.A.			
(b) a	U.S. Consul if outside the U				vho also sign here:		
, ,							

PATENT REEL: 019720 FRAME: 0842